UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC

When Recorded Return To: SUNG H LIM 8206 GRUENER COURT PALOS HILLS, IL 60465



Doc#: 0721549023 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/03/2007 11:14 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC #.0353/50639 "LIM" Lender ID:42071/67316492 Cook, Illinois PIF: 07/02/2007 MERS #: 100045100673164920 VKU #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAN OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by SUNG HO LIM AND DONG HYN LIM, originally to ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/23/2005 Recorded: 03/10/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: NA Page/Folio: NA as Instrument No.: 0506920042, does hereby acknowledge that it has recorded full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgag 3.

Legal: PARCEL 1: LOT 7 IN AUM RIDGE SUBDIVISION, A SUPDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PLINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 4, 1987 AS DOCUMEN (NO. 87490065, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: PERPETUAL EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO, AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF AUM RIDGE SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, FOR PURPOSES OF VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 23-14-409-007-0000

Property Address: 8206 GRUENER COURT, PALOS HILLS, IL 60465

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC On July 13th, 2007

Sarah Johnson Limited Signing Officer

0721549023 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On July 13th, 2007, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Sarah Johnson, Limited Signing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hard and official seal,

M. CLARK

Notary Expires: 05/17/2010 #728505

M. CLARK NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA Observe of County Clark's Office **COMMISSION NUMBER 728505** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2010

0721549023 Page: 3 of 3



LEGAL DESCRIPTION - EXHIBIT A

Legal Description: Parcel 1:

Lot 7 in Aum Ridge Subdivision, a subdivision in the Southeast quarter of Section 14, Township 37 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded on September 4, 1987 as Document No. 87490065, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

Perpetual easement appurtenant to, and for the benefit of Parcel 1 aforesaid, as shown on the plat of Aum Ridge Subdivision, aforesaid, for purposes of vehicular ingress and egress.

Permanent Index #'s: 23-14-409-007-0000 Vol. 0151

15 Office Office Property Address. 2206 Gruener Court, Palos Hills, Illinois 60465